



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

CSIND- Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Limited (KSINC) -Transfer of Government shares - Orders issued

## COASTAL SHIPPING & INLAND NAVIGATION (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.13/2024/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-03-2024

Read: 1. G.O.(Rt.)No.32/2023/CSIND dated 27.10.2023.

2. Letter No.S-8/2023 dated 23.02.2024 from the Managing Director, KSINC

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Managing Director, Kerala Shipping and Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd.(KSINC) as per letter read as second above, Government are pleased to accord sanction for the transfer of shares in Kerala Shipping and Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd. as detailed below.

Folio No.	Name and		Distinctive	Share cert No.	Transferee
	address of the	Shares	No		
	transferor				
Old -242	Smt. Sharja	1	62	Old- 180	
	Beevi K,			New -0232	Sri. Ajith
New 246					Prasad A
	Former Under				Duanant II. dan
	Secretary,	_		Old - 219	Present Under Secretary
	CSIN Dept	6	69-74	New-0233	CSIND
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

- 2. The Finance Department will take necessary action for the transfer of shares as mentioned above.
- 3. The officer to whose name the shares are transferred, shall submit an undertaking each to the State Government to the effect that the shares so transferred to them are the property of the State

Government, and that the officer holds the share only on behalf of the State Government, and that the officer would not be eligible to any benefit accruing from holding the shares, further that the officer would transfer the shares to the State Government, or, to such persons as the State Government may direct.

(By order of the Governor) ASHOK KUMAR SINGH I A S PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

The Managing Director, Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd. Kochi.

Sri. Ajith Prasad A, Under Secretary, CSIN Department, Govt.

Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department. (P.U.A3/8/2024/Fin(2725207) dated 06.03.2024)

I&PR (Web& New Media) Department (for publishing in the Government Website).

Stock File/Office copy.(File No.A1/70/2024/CSIND)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer